

Filing Receipt

Filing Date - 2024-05-31 09:59:29 AM

Control Number - 35077

Item Number - 1845





1111 Louisiana, Suite 4600 Houston, Texas 77002 Voice: (713) 207-7231 Fax: (713) 454-7197

mickey.moon@centerpointenergy.com

5/31/24

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, TX 78711-3326

RE: Project No. 35077, Amendment Two to ERCOT Standard Generation Interconnection Agreement between CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC and Gulfstar Power, LLC

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed for filing in Project No. 35077 is Amendment Two dated May 31, 2024 to the ERCOT Standard Generation Interconnection Agreement (SGIA) dated October 2021 between CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC and Gulfstar Power, LLC. This filing is made pursuant to 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 25.195(e).

Respectfully submitted,

Mickey Moon

Assistant General Counsel

CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC

Enclosures: (1) Executed SGIA Amendment Two

AMENDMENT TWO TO ERCOT STANDARD GENERATION INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT

This Amendment Two ("Amendment") to the ERCOT Standard Generation Interconnection Agreement, (the "SGIA") dated October of 2021, is made between **Gulfstar Power**, **LLC** ("Generator") and **CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC** ("CenterPoint Energy"), (collectively, "the Parties") effective on May 15, 2024. In consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings herein set forth, Generator and CenterPoint Energy agree to amend the SGIA between the Parties dated October of 2021 (the "Agreement") as follows:

The Parties hereby amend the Agreement by replacing Paragraph 4 within Exhibit B in its entirety with the following:

"4. The scheduled Commercial Operation Date is the later of November 28, 2024 or two months after the In-Service Date."

Except as otherwise expressly provided for herein, the Agreement will continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

Generator and CenterPoint Energy have caused this Amendment to be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all shall constitute one and the same instrument.

CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC		Gulfstar Power, LLC	
Ву:	Locusigned by: Kerin Sacris A2809C8857884T.	Ву:	Stephen Pike
	Kevin Sarvis		Stephen Pike
Title: _	Manager, Transmission Accounts	and Supposet _	President & CEO
Date: _	May 23, 2024	Date:	May 30, 2024